

Press release

Regulated information Antwerp (BE), 28 November 2024 – 6.00 pm CET

Announcement of internal merger

In accordance with Article 37 of the Act of 12 May 2014 on regulated real estate companies in conjunction with article 8 of the royal decree relating to regulated real estate companies of 13 July 2014, Vastned Belgium (Vastned Belgium NV, Euronext Brussels: VASTB, a public regulated real estate company (RREC/SIR)) announces its intention - in the event of completion of the crossborder merger whereby Vastned Retail N.V. will merge with and into Vastned Belgium and which will take effect on 1 January 2025 at 00:00 a.m. Dutch and Belgian time (subject to the completion or waiver of conditions precedent no later than 31 December 2024) - to proceed with the crossborder transaction assimilated to merger by acquisition in which two companies of the Vastned Group (Vastned Retail Nederland B.V. and Vastned Retail Monuments B.V.) will merge with and into Vastned Belgium (the Internal Merger) within the framework of a realignment of the Vastned Group.

The Internal Merger is of interest to Vastned Belgium and situates within the framework of its corporate strategy for the following reasons:

- (i) Rationalization The rationalization of the legal structure of the Vastned group.
- (ii) Simplification The simplification of the legal structure of the Vastned group.
- (iii) Cost reduction Reducing costs associated with maintaining redundant entities.

Contact

Vastned Belgium Operational Managing Director Sven Bosman sven.bosman@vastned.be +32 3 361 05 90

CFO
Barbara Gheysen
barbara.gheysen@vastned.be
+32 3 361 05 90

This press release is available on the website www.vastned.be/en

About Vastned Belgium

Vastned Belgium is a public regulated real estate company (RREC), the shares of which are listed on Euronext Brussels (VASTB). Vastned Belgium invests in Belgian commercial real estate, more specifically in multi-functional retail properties located in the popular shopping cities of Antwerp, Brussels, Ghent and Bruges. The real estate portfolio also comprises high-end retail parks and retail warehouses. A smaller part of the portfolio is invested in hospitality and residential units.

Disclaime

This press release may contain forward-looking statements. Such statements reflect the views of Vastned Belgium NV's management on future events at the time of publication of this press release. In addition, these forward-looking statements relate to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause actual results to differ from results, performance or achievements expressed or implied in such forward-looking statements. Vastned Belgium NV provides the information in this press release on the date of publication. Except as required by applicable law, Vastned Belgium NV undertakes no obligation whatsoever to update, explain or correct any forward-looking statements contained in this press release in light of new information, future events or otherwise. Vastned Belgium NV does not accept any liability for statements made or published by third parties (including statements by employees who are not explicitly authorised by Vastned Belgium NV to do so). Except as required by applicable law, the Group does not undertake in any way to correct incorrect data, information, conclusions or opinions published by third parties in relation to this or any other press release issued by it.